
Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Season Statistics (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Overall record: 21-5  • Conference: 7-2  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 16-0  • Away: 4-5  • Neutral: 1-0
vs National ranked: 4-4  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Nina Khmelnitckaia 17-8 17-8 0-0 6-3 --- --- 2-2 8-3 7-3 --- 0-1 0-0 L2 8-2

Janet Koch 11-14 11-14 0-0 5-4 1-0 10-14 --- --- --- --- 0-6 0-0 L5 4-5

Malkia Ngounoue 7-3 7-3 0-0 5-1 --- --- --- 1-2 --- 6-1 0-1 0-0 W5 6-3

Plobrung Plipuech 13-6 13-6 0-0 3-2 --- 1-0 12-6 --- --- --- 0-3 0-0 L1 5-3

Maria Toran Ribes 18-5 18-5 0-0 5-4 --- --- --- 1-0 8-3 9-2 0-0 0-0 W7 8-2

Anastasia Rychagova 18-2 18-2 0-0 6-2 18-2 --- --- --- --- --- 5-2 0-0 W6 6-0

Sonia Smagina 17-4 17-4 0-0 7-1 --- --- 2-0 6-3 4-0 5-1 0-2 0-0 L1 7-2

Totals 102-42 102-42 0-0 37-17 19-2 11-14 16-8 16-8 19-6 21-4 5-15 0-0

Percentage .708 .708 .000 .685 .905 .440 .667 .667 .760 .840 .250 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Anastasia Rychagova/Sonia Smagina 16-5 16-5 0-0 4-2 --- 16-5 --- 0-3 0-0 L2 7-3

Malkia Ngounoue/Maria Toran Ribes 17-3 17-3 0-0 6-1 --- --- 17-3 2-0 0-0 W12 10-0

Nina Khmelnitckaia/Janet Koch 18-1 18-1 0-0 7-1 18-1 --- --- 5-0 0-0 W8 9-1

Totals 51-9 51-9 0-0 17-4 18-1 16-5 17-3 7-3 0-0

Percentage .850 .850 .000 .810 .947 .762 .850 .700 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
1/20/2019 #19 NORTHWESTERN W 5-2 1-0 0-0 #16
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois W 4-1 2-0 0-0 #16
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State L 3-4 2-1 0-0 #16
2/1/2019 at Wichita State W 7-0 3-1 0-0 #11
2/6/2019 NEBRASKA W 4-1 4-1 0-0
2/16/2019 TULSA W 6-1 5-1 0-0 #12
2/17/2019 RICE W 6-1 6-1 0-0 #12
2/23/2019 #41 ARKANSAS W 7-0 7-1 0-0 #8
2/24/2019 #44 AIR FORCE W 7-0 8-1 0-0 #8
3/1/19 at #22 Washington L 3-4 8-2 0-0 #7
3/3/19 at Oregon W 7-0 9-2 0-0

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State L 1-6 9-3 0-1 #10
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma W 4-3 10-3 1-1 #10
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis W 6-1 11-3 2-1 #16
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas L 3-4 11-4 2-2 #16
* 3/29/2019 #25 TEXAS TECH W 5-2 12-4 3-2 #17
* 3/31/2019 TCU W 6-1 13-4 4-2 #17
* 4/5/2019 IOWA STATE W 7-0 14-4 5-2 #14
* 4/7/2019 WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY W 6-1 15-4 6-2 #14
* 4/13/2019 K-STATE W 7-0 16-4 7-2 #20

4/19/2019 TCU W 4-1 17-4 7-2 #20
4/20/2019 #12 OKLAHOMA STATE W 4-2 18-4 7-2 #20
4/21/2019 #7 TEXAS W 4-2 19-4 7-2 #20
5/3/2019 #44 DENVER W 4-0 20-4 7-2 #14
5/4/2019 #24 FLORIDA W 4-2 21-4 7-2 #14
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal L 3-4 21-5 7-2 #14



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Season Statistics (Through games of May 15, 2019)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Janet Koch 18-1 18-1 0-0 7-1 18-1 --- --- 5-0 0-0
Nina Khmelnitckaia 18-1 18-1 0-0 7-1 18-1 --- --- 5-0 0-0
Anastasia Rychagova 16-5 16-5 0-0 4-2 --- 16-5 --- 0-3 0-0
Maria Toran Ribes 17-3 17-3 0-0 6-1 --- --- 17-3 2-0 0-0
Malkia Ngounoue 17-3 17-3 0-0 6-1 --- --- 17-3 2-0 0-0
Sonia Smagina 16-5 16-5 0-0 4-2 --- 16-5 --- 0-3 0-0
Totals 51-9 51-9 0-0 17-4 18-1 16-5 17-3 7-3 0-0
Percentage .850 .850 .000 .810 .947 .762 .850 .700 .000



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Season Results (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Overall record: 21-5  • Conference: 7-2  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 16-0  • Away: 4-5  • Neutral: 1-0
vs National ranked: 4-4  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
1/20/2019 #19 NORTHWESTERN W 5-2 1-0 0-0 #16
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois W 4-1 2-0 0-0 #16
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State L 3-4 2-1 0-0 #16
2/1/2019 at Wichita State W 7-0 3-1 0-0 #11
2/6/2019 NEBRASKA W 4-1 4-1 0-0
2/16/2019 TULSA W 6-1 5-1 0-0 #12
2/17/2019 RICE W 6-1 6-1 0-0 #12
2/23/2019 #41 ARKANSAS W 7-0 7-1 0-0 #8
2/24/2019 #44 AIR FORCE W 7-0 8-1 0-0 #8
3/1/19 at #22 Washington L 3-4 8-2 0-0 #7
3/3/19 at Oregon W 7-0 9-2 0-0

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State L 1-6 9-3 0-1 #10
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma W 4-3 10-3 1-1 #10
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis W 6-1 11-3 2-1 #16
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas L 3-4 11-4 2-2 #16
* 3/29/2019 #25 TEXAS TECH W 5-2 12-4 3-2 #17
* 3/31/2019 TCU W 6-1 13-4 4-2 #17
* 4/5/2019 IOWA STATE W 7-0 14-4 5-2 #14
* 4/7/2019 WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY W 6-1 15-4 6-2 #14
* 4/13/2019 K-STATE W 7-0 16-4 7-2 #20

4/19/2019 TCU W 4-1 17-4 7-2 #20
4/20/2019 #12 OKLAHOMA STATE W 4-2 18-4 7-2 #20
4/21/2019 #7 TEXAS W 4-2 19-4 7-2 #20
5/3/2019 #44 DENVER W 4-0 20-4 7-2 #14
5/4/2019 #24 FLORIDA W 4-2 21-4 7-2 #14
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal L 3-4 21-5 7-2 #14



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Nina Khmelnitckaia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 5 Rheeya Doshi Won 6-0, 7-6 (0-2)
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 5 Mia Rabinowitz Won 7-5, 6-4
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 5 Sofia Blanco (73/-) Lost 3-6, 7-6 (6-8), 4-6
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 4 Marta Bellucco Won 6-2, 7-5
2/6/2019 Nebraska 4 Jeannie Lozowski - 6-3, 5-7, 2-0, unfinished
2/16/2019 Tulsa 4 Shura Poppe Won 6-3, 6-3
2/17/2019 Rice 4 Priya Niezgoda Lost 6-3, 6-7 (5-7), 9-11
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 4 Laura Rijkers Won 6-3, 6-7, 10-8
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 3 Meredith Jones Won 6-1, 6-3
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 4 Natsuho Arakawa Lost 7-5, 3-6, 5-7
3/3/19 at Oregon 4 Allison Mulville Won 2-6, 6-4, 6-3

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-10
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 3 Jasmine Asghar Lost 4-6, 6-3, 2-6
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 3 Kris Sorokolet Won 6-3, 6-3
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 4 Bojana Markovic (105/-) Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-2
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 4 Anto Stoica Lost 4-6, 6-1, 6-10
* 3/31/2019 TCU 4 Kate Paulus Won 6-4, 4-6, 10-8
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 4 Repina, Ekaterina Won 6-3, 6-4
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 4 Anastasia Bovolskaia Won 6-2, 3-6, 11-9
* 4/13/2019 K-State 5 Ines Mesquita Won 6-1, 6-2

4/19/2019 TCU 5 Chloe Hule Won 6-1, 6-3
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 5 Sofia Blanco Won 7-5, 6-2
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 5 Fernanda Labrana Won 6-2, 6-4
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 5 Camille V-Anderson Won 6-3, 6-4
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 5 Tsveta Dimitrova Lost 3-6, 2-6
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 5 Janice Shin (108/-) Lost 6-3, 4-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 1 Lee Or/Clarissa Hand - 5-4, unfinished/Janet Koch
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 1 Sasha Belaya/Dani Pedraza Novak - 3-3, unfinished/Janet Koch
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Catherine Gulihur (28/-) Won 6-4/Janet Koch
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 1 Sarvinoz Saidhujaeva/Esther Thebault Won 6-3/Janet Koch
2/6/2019 Nebraska 1 Vasanti Shinde/Marina Cozac Won 6-3/Janet Koch
2/16/201 Tulsa 1 Martina Okalova/Vera Ploner (10/-) Won 7-6 (3-0)/Janet Koch
2/17/201 Rice 1 Michaela Haet/Linda Huang Won 6-3/Janet Koch
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice/Martina Zerulo Won 6-3/Janet Koch
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 1 TJ Frumagalli/Kristin Kerrigan Won 6-4/Janet Koch
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 1 Stacey Fung/Nika Zupancic (35/-) - 4-4, unfinished/Janet Koch
3/3/19 at Oregon 1 Daniela Nasser/Paiton Wagner Won 6-2/Janet Koch

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Lisa Marie Rioux Won 6-2/Janet Koch
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 1 Jasmine Asghar/Ivana Corley Won 6-4/Janet Koch
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 1 Livia Kraus/Kris Sorokolet Lost 4-6/Janet Koch
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 1 Tijana Spasojevic/Petra Granic Won 6-3/Janet Koch
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 1 Lana Rush/Kennedy Bridgforth Won 6-2/Janet Koch
* 3/31/201 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas/Aleksa Cveticanin (27/-) - 6-6 (2-3), unfinished/Janet Koc
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 1 Espindola, Regina/Grib, Ekaterina Won 6-1/Janet Koch
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 1 Sofia Duran/Anastasia Bovolskaia Won 6-0/Janet Koch
* 4/13/201 K-State 1 Margot Decker/Anna Turco Won 6-2/Janet Koch

4/19/201 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas/Aleksa Cveticanin (35/-) Won 6-3/Janet Koch
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Catherine Gulihur (21/-) - 5-5, unfinished/Janet Koch
4/21/201 #7 Texas 1 Anna Turati/Bianca Turati (59/-) - 5-2, unfinished/Janet Koch
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 1 Camille V-Anderson/Tatum Burger - 5-5, unfinished/Janet Koch
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 1 McCartney Kessler/Victoria Emma (25/-) Won 6-3/Janet Koch
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 1 Caroline Lampl/Kimberly Yee (19/-) Won 6-2/Janet Koch



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Janet Koch
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 2 Julie Byrne Lost 4-6, 6-3, 4-6
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 2 Jaclyn Switkes Won 6-0, 6-4
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 2 Katarina Stresnakova (21/-) Lost 2-6, 6-0, 4-6
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 2 Esther Thebault Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-4
2/6/2019 Nebraska 2 Vasanti Shinde Lost 4-6, 3-6
2/16/2019 Tulsa 2 Martha Matoula Lost 6-7 (0-5), 5-7
2/17/2019 Rice 2 Anastasia Smirnova Won 7-5, 6-1
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 2 Martina Zerulo Won 6-3, 6-1
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 2 Elizabeth Barnickel Won 6-1, 6-2
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 2 Vanessa Wong Lost 7-6, 6-7, 2-6
3/3/19 at Oregon 2 Rifanty Kahfiani Won 6-1, 7-5

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 2 Lisa Marie Rioux Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 2 Martina Capurro Lost 6-4, 1-6, 6-7 (4-7)
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 2 Livia Kraus (59/-) Lost 2-6, 6-0, 4-6
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 2 Anna Turati (42/-) Lost 3-6, 4-6
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 2 Francesca Sella Won 6-2, 6-1
* 3/31/2019 TCU 2 Aleksa Cveticanin Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 2 Espindola, Regina Won 6-2, 6-3
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 1 Christina Jordan Won 6-3, 6-2
* 4/13/2019 K-State 2 Anna Turco Won 6-3, 2-6, 11-9

4/19/2019 TCU 2 Aleksa Cveticanin Lost 4-6, 4-6
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 2 Lisa Marie Rioux Lost 4-6, 1-6
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 2 Anna Turati (37/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 2 Anna Riedmiller - 6-1, 4-6, unfinished
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 2 McCartney Kessler (30/-) Lost 5-7, 4-6
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 2 Melissa Lord (29/-) Lost 2-6, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 1 Lee Or/Clarissa Hand - 5-4, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 1 Sasha Belaya/Dani Pedraza Novak - 3-3, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Catherine Gulihur (28/-) Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 1 Sarvinoz Saidhujaeva/Esther Thebault Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/6/2019 Nebraska 1 Vasanti Shinde/Marina Cozac Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/16/201 Tulsa 1 Martina Okalova/Vera Ploner (10/-) Won 7-6 (3-0)/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/17/201 Rice 1 Michaela Haet/Linda Huang Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice/Martina Zerulo Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 1 TJ Frumagalli/Kristin Kerrigan Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 1 Stacey Fung/Nika Zupancic (35/-) - 4-4, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
3/3/19 at Oregon 1 Daniela Nasser/Paiton Wagner Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Lisa Marie Rioux Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 1 Jasmine Asghar/Ivana Corley Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 1 Livia Kraus/Kris Sorokolet Lost 4-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 1 Tijana Spasojevic/Petra Granic Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 1 Lana Rush/Kennedy Bridgforth Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 3/31/201 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas/Aleksa Cveticanin (27/-) - 6-6 (2-3), unfinished/Nina Khm
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 1 Espindola, Regina/Grib, Ekaterina Won 6-1/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 1 Sofia Duran/Anastasia Bovolskaia Won 6-0/Nina Khmelnitckaia
* 4/13/201 K-State 1 Margot Decker/Anna Turco Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

4/19/201 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas/Aleksa Cveticanin (35/-) Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 1 Sofia Blanco/Catherine Gulihur (21/-) - 5-5, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
4/21/201 #7 Texas 1 Anna Turati/Bianca Turati (59/-) - 5-2, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 1 Camille V-Anderson/Tatum Burger - 5-5, unfinished/Nina Khmelnitc
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 1 McCartney Kessler/Victoria Emma (25/-) Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 1 Caroline Lampl/Kimberly Yee (19/-) Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Malkia Ngounoue
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 4 Inci Ogut Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-3
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 4 Emilee Duong Lost 4-6, 2-6
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 4 Marina Guinart (40/-) Lost 6-2, 0-6, 1-6
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 6 Nadeen Lieberman Won 6-4, 6-3

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 6 Tamara Arnold Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 6 Ivana Corley Won 2-6, 6-4, 7-6 (7-4)
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 6 Stephanie Adames Won 6-1, 6-0
* 3/31/2019 TCU 6 Addy Guevara Won 6-0, 6-2
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 6 Timakova, Margarita Won 6-4, 6-3
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 6 Giovanna Caputo Won 6-3, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 3 Inci Ogut/Rheeya Doshi Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 3 Asuka Kawai/Mia Rabinowitz Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 3 Tamara Arnold/Bunyawi Thamchaiwat - 6-6, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 3 Ting-Ya Hsu/Lingwei Kong Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes
2/6/2019 Nebraska 3 Jeannie Lozowski/Hayley Haakenstad - 5-4, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri
2/16/201 Tulsa 3 Marina Davtyan/Megan Hopton Lost 2-6/Maria Toran Ribes
2/17/201 Rice 3 Victoria Smirnova/Anna Bowtell (51/-) Won 7-6 (4-0)/Maria Toran Ribes
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 3 Jackie Carr/Laura Rijkers Lost 3-6/Maria Toran Ribes
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 3 Nadeen Lieberman/Elizabeth Barnickel - 4-5, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 3 Sedona Gallagher/Kenadi Hance Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes
3/3/19 at Oregon 3 Julia Eshet/Taryn Fujimori - 5-5, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat/Tamara Arnold Lost 2-6/Maria Toran Ribes
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 3 Oleksandra Korashvil/Kianah Motosono Won 7-6 (7-3)/Maria Toran Ribes
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 3 Angie Shakhraichuk/Dominika Sujova Won 7-6 (6-2)/Maria Toran Ribes
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 3 Fernanda Labrana/Bojana Markovic Won 6-0/Maria Toran Ribes
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 3 Olivia Peet/Reagan Collins - 4-5, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri
* 3/31/201 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui/Kate Paulus Won 6-0/Maria Toran Ribes
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 3 Repina, Ekaterina/Timakova, Margarita Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 3 Abigail Rosiello/Anne-Sophie Courteau - 2-5, unfinished/Maria Toran Ri
* 4/13/201 K-State 3 Ioana Gheorghita/Maria Linares Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes

4/19/201 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui/Kate Paulus Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat/Tamara Arnold Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes
4/21/201 #7 Texas 3 Bojana Markovic/Petra Granic Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 3 Bianca Mok/Arisha Ladhani Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 3 Marlee Zein/Sydney Berlin Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 3 Melissa Lord/Niluka Madurawe (57/-) Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Plobrung Plipuech
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 3 Lee Or Won 5-7, 7-6 (0-1), 10-6
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 3 Dani Pedraza Novak Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-1
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 3 Lisa Marie Rioux Lost 5-7, 3-6
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 3 Lingwei Kong Won 6-0, 6-0
2/6/2019 Nebraska 3 Marina Cozac Won 6-4, 6-1
2/16/2019 Tulsa 3 Vera Ploner Won 6-4, 6-3
2/17/2019 Rice 3 Anna Bowtell Won 6-2, 6-2
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 3 Jackie Carr Won 6-3, 6-3
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 3 Katarina Kopcalic Lost 6-7, 6-2, 3-6
3/3/19 at Oregon 3 Paiton Wagner Won 6-2, 5-7, 1-0 (10-7)

* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 3 Petra Granic (52/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 3 Kennedy Bridgforth Lost 2-6, 6-3, 12-14
* 3/31/2019 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui Won 1-6, 6-2, 10-6
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 2 Sofia Duran Won 6-1, 6-3
* 4/13/2019 K-State 3 Margot Decker Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-4)

4/19/2019 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui - 1-6, 6-3, 2-2, unfinished
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat (98/-) - 6-2, 6-6 (5-5), unfinished
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 3 Petra Granic (53/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 3 Tatum Burger Won 6-2, 6-0
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 3 Victoria Emma Won 6-2, 6-3
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 3 Caroline Lampl (66/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Maria Toran Ribes
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 6 Caroline Pozo Lost 6-2, 2-6, 3-6
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 6 Tamara Arnold Won 6-3, 7-6 (6-4)
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 5 Ting-Ya Hsu Won 6-2, 6-3
2/6/2019 Nebraska 5 Jessica Aragon - 6-0, 4-6, 5-2, unfinished
2/16/2019 Tulsa 5 Megan Hopton Won 6-3, 6-2
2/17/2019 Rice 5 Linda Huang Won 6-4, 6-1
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 5 Lauren Alter Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-3
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 4 Kristin Kerrigan Won 7-5, 6-4
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 5 Sedona Gallagher Won 6-2, 6-4

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 5 Sofia Blanco Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 5 Kianah Motosono Won 6-0, 6-3
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 5 Dominika Sujova Won 6-0, 3-6, 6-1
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 6 Katie Poluta Lost 1-6, 5-7
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 6 Lana Rush Won 6-2, 6-3
* 3/31/2019 TCU 5 Chloe Hule Lost 5-7, 6-4, 7-10
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 5 Bonadonna, Annabella Won 6-3, 7-5
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 5 Nicole Roc Lost 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (5-7), 4-10
* 4/13/2019 K-State 6 Ioana Gheorghita Won 6-4, 6-0

4/19/2019 TCU 6 Stevie Kennedy Won 7-5, 6-4
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 6 Catherine Gulihur Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-4
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 6 Katie Poluta Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-4
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 6 Hada Chang Won 6-0, 6-0
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 6 Sydney Berlin Won 6-2, 6-3
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 6 Niluka Madurawe Won 7-5, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 3 Inci Ogut/Rheeya Doshi Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 3 Asuka Kawai/Mia Rabinowitz Won 6-1/Malkia Ngounoue
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 3 Tamara Arnold/Bunyawi Thamchaiwat - 6-6, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 3 Ting-Ya Hsu/Lingwei Kong Won 6-4/Malkia Ngounoue
2/6/2019 Nebraska 3 Jeannie Lozowski/Hayley Haakenstad - 5-4, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno
2/16/201 Tulsa 3 Marina Davtyan/Megan Hopton Lost 2-6/Malkia Ngounoue
2/17/201 Rice 3 Victoria Smirnova/Anna Bowtell (51/-) Won 7-6 (4-0)/Malkia Ngounoue
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 3 Jackie Carr/Laura Rijkers Lost 3-6/Malkia Ngounoue
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 3 Nadeen Lieberman/Elizabeth Barnickel - 4-5, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 3 Sedona Gallagher/Kenadi Hance Won 6-1/Malkia Ngounoue
3/3/19 at Oregon 3 Julia Eshet/Taryn Fujimori - 5-5, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat/Tamara Arnold Lost 2-6/Malkia Ngounoue
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 3 Oleksandra Korashvil/Kianah Motosono Won 7-6 (7-3)/Malkia Ngounoue
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 3 Angie Shakhraichuk/Dominika Sujova Won 7-6 (6-2)/Malkia Ngounoue
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 3 Fernanda Labrana/Bojana Markovic Won 6-0/Malkia Ngounoue
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 3 Olivia Peet/Reagan Collins - 4-5, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno
* 3/31/201 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui/Kate Paulus Won 6-0/Malkia Ngounoue
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 3 Repina, Ekaterina/Timakova, Margarita Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 3 Abigail Rosiello/Anne-Sophie Courteau - 2-5, unfinished/Malkia Ngouno
* 4/13/201 K-State 3 Ioana Gheorghita/Maria Linares Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue

4/19/201 TCU 3 Mercedes Aristegui/Kate Paulus Won 6-1/Malkia Ngounoue
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 3 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat/Tamara Arnold Won 6-4/Malkia Ngounoue
4/21/201 #7 Texas 3 Bojana Markovic/Petra Granic Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 3 Bianca Mok/Arisha Ladhani Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 3 Marlee Zein/Sydney Berlin Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 3 Melissa Lord/Niluka Madurawe (57/-) Won 6-3/Malkia Ngounoue



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Anastasia Rychagova
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/20/2019 #19 Northwestern 1 Clarissa Hand (100/-) Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-2
1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 1 Asuka Kawai - 6-4, 6-5, unfinished
1/26/2019 at #10 Oklahoma State 1 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat Won 7-5, 7-5
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 1 Sandra Honigova Won 7-5, 6-3
2/6/2019 Nebraska 1 Claire Reifeis Won 7-6 (3-0), 6-2
2/16/2019 Tulsa 1 Martina Okalova Won 6-0, 6-4
2/17/2019 Rice 1 Victoria Smirnova Won 6-2, 6-1
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice (81/-) Won 7-6 (4-0), 6-1
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 1 TJ Frumagalli Won 6-0, 6-3
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 1 Stacey Fung Won 5-7, 6-4, 7-6
3/3/19 at Oregon 1 Daniela Nasser Won 6-1, 6-4

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 1 Katarina Stresnakova Won 6-3, 6-0
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 1 Oleksandra Korashvil (40/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 1 Jessica Hinojosa Won 3-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-4)
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 1 Bianca Turati (75/-) Lost 0-6, 6-3, 1-6
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 1 Felicity Maltby (48/-) Won 6-3, 6-2
* 3/31/2019 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas (112/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 1 Cancini, Maty Won 6-1, 6-3
* 4/13/2019 K-State 1 Maria Linares Won 6-2, 6-1

4/19/2019 TCU 1 Ellie Douglas (51/-) - 6-2, 5-7, 1-4, unfinished
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 1 Katarina Stresnakova (26/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 1 Bianca Turati (29/-) - 6-4, 6-5, unfinished
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 1 Bianca Mok (97/-) - 5-7, 3-3, unfinished
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 1 Ida Jarlskog (15/-) - 5-7, 1-3, unfinished
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 1 Michaela Gordon (24/-) Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 2 Julie Byrne/Hannah McColgan Won 6-4/Sonia Smagina
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 2 Jaclyn Switkes/Emilee Duong Won 6-1/Sonia Smagina
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 2 Lisa Marie Rioux/Marina Guinart Won 6-4/Sonia Smagina
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 2 Marta Bellucco/Sandra Honigova - 6-5, unfinished/Sonia Smagina
2/6/2019 Nebraska 2 Jessica Aragon/Claire Reifeis Won 6-3/Sonia Smagina
2/16/201 Tulsa 2 Martha Matoula/Manon Meulenberg Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
2/17/201 Rice 2 Anastasia Smirnova/Priya Niezgoda (35/-) Lost 5-7/Sonia Smagina
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 2 Thea Rice/Lauren Alter Won 6-4/Sonia Smagina
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 2 Ashleigh Harvey/Meredith Jones Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 2 Vanessa Wong/Zoey Weil Won 6-4/Sonia Smagina
3/3/19 at Oregon 2 Allison Mulville/Rifanty Kahfiani Won 6-3/Sonia Smagina

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 2 Marina Guinart/Katarina Stresnakova Lost 2-6/Sonia Smagina
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 2 Martina Capurro/Camila Romero (75/-) Lost 3-6/Sonia Smagina
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 2 Jessica Hinojosa/Paula Baranano Won 6-3/Sonia Smagina
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 2 Bianca Turati/Anna Turati - 2-5, unfinished/Sonia Smagina
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 2 Nell Miller/Felicity Maltby Won 6-3/Sonia Smagina
* 3/31/201 TCU 2 Chloe Hule/Stevie Kennedy Won 7-5/Sonia Smagina
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 2 Cancini, Maty/Bonadonna, Annabella - 4-3, unfinished/Sonia Smagina
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 2 Paula Goetz/Nicole Roc Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
* 4/13/201 K-State 2 Karine-Marion Job/Ines Mesquita - 4-3, unfinished/Sonia Smagina

4/19/201 TCU 2 Chloe Hule/Stevie Kennedy - 4-4, unfinished/Sonia Smagina
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 2 Katarina Stresnakova/Marina Guinart Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
4/21/201 #7 Texas 2 Fernanda Labrana/Tijana Spasojevic Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 2 Anna Riedmiller/Hada Chang Won 6-2/Sonia Smagina
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 2 Ida Jarlskog/Tsveta Dimitrova Lost 3-6/Sonia Smagina
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 2 Emily Arbuthnott/Michaela Gordon (29/-) Lost 2-6/Sonia Smagina



Kansas Tennis
Kansas Jayhawks Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 15, 2019)

Sonia Smagina
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/25/2019 vs #18 Illinois 6 Sasha Belaya - 5-7, 6-5, unfinished
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 6 Alexandra Lazarova Won 6-1, 6-2
2/6/2019 Nebraska 6 Hayley Haakenstad Won 6-0, 6-3
2/16/2019 Tulsa 6 Marina Davtyan Won 6-4, 6-0
2/17/2019 Rice 6 Diae El Jardi Won 6-4, 6-1
2/23/2019 #41 Arkansas 6 Thea Rice Won 6-2, 6-3
2/24/2019 #44 Air Force 5 Ashleigh Harvey Won 6-2, 6-3
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 6 Nika Zupancic Lost 5-7, 6-2, 3-6
3/3/19 at Oregon 5 Taryn Fujimori Won 6-4, 6-2

* 3/15/2019 at #11 Oklahoma State 4 Marina Guinart Lost 3-6, 0-6
* 3/17/2019 at #30 Oklahoma 4 Camila Romero (121/-) Won 7-5, 6-4
* 3/22/2019 at Baylor Women's Tennis 4 Paula Baranano Won 7-5, 6-3
* 3/24/2019 at #18 Texas 5 Fernanda Labrana Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-1
* 3/29/2019 #25 Texas Tech 5 Olivia Peet Won 6-3, 3-6, 7-6 (7-1)
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 3 Grib, Ekaterina Won 6-7 (5-7), 7-6 (7-2), 10-7
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 3 Paula Goetz Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)
* 4/13/2019 K-State 4 Karine-Marion Job Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-3)

4/19/2019 TCU 4 Kate Paulus Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
4/20/2019 #12 Oklahoma State 4 Marina Guinart (93/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
4/21/2019 #7 Texas 4 Bojana Markovic Won 6-4, 6-0
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 4 Arisha Ladhani - 7-5, 3-4, unfinished
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 4 Marlee Zein Won 7-5, 6-4
5/10/2019 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 4 Emily Arbuthnott (44/-) Lost 7-5, 1-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/20/201 #19 Northwestern 2 Julie Byrne/Hannah McColgan Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova
1/25/201 vs #18 Illinois 2 Jaclyn Switkes/Emilee Duong Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova
1/26/201 at #10 Oklahoma State 2 Lisa Marie Rioux/Marina Guinart Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova
2/1/2019 at Wichita State 2 Marta Bellucco/Sandra Honigova - 6-5, unfinished/Anastasia Rych
2/6/2019 Nebraska 2 Jessica Aragon/Claire Reifeis Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova
2/16/201 Tulsa 2 Martha Matoula/Manon Meulenberg Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
2/17/201 Rice 2 Anastasia Smirnova/Priya Niezgoda (35/-) Lost 5-7/Anastasia Rychagova
2/23/201 #41 Arkansas 2 Thea Rice/Lauren Alter Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova
2/24/201 #44 Air Force 2 Ashleigh Harvey/Meredith Jones Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
3/1/19 at #22 Washington 2 Vanessa Wong/Zoey Weil Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova
3/3/19 at Oregon 2 Allison Mulville/Rifanty Kahfiani Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

* 3/15/201 at #11 Oklahoma State 2 Marina Guinart/Katarina Stresnakova Lost 2-6/Anastasia Rychagova
* 3/17/201 at #30 Oklahoma 2 Martina Capurro/Camila Romero (75/-) Lost 3-6/Anastasia Rychagova
* 3/22/201 at Baylor Women's Tenni 2 Jessica Hinojosa/Paula Baranano Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova
* 3/24/201 at #18 Texas 2 Bianca Turati/Anna Turati - 2-5, unfinished/Anastasia Rych
* 3/29/201 #25 Texas Tech 2 Nell Miller/Felicity Maltby Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova
* 3/31/201 TCU 2 Chloe Hule/Stevie Kennedy Won 7-5/Anastasia Rychagova
* 4/5/2019 Iowa State 2 Cancini, Maty/Bonadonna, Annabella - 4-3, unfinished/Anastasia Rych
* 4/7/2019 West Virginia University 2 Paula Goetz/Nicole Roc Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
* 4/13/201 K-State 2 Karine-Marion Job/Ines Mesquita - 4-3, unfinished/Anastasia Rych

4/19/201 TCU 2 Chloe Hule/Stevie Kennedy - 4-4, unfinished/Anastasia Rych
4/20/201 #12 Oklahoma State 2 Katarina Stresnakova/Marina Guinart Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
4/21/201 #7 Texas 2 Fernanda Labrana/Tijana Spasojevic Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
5/3/2019 #44 Denver 2 Anna Riedmiller/Hada Chang Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova
5/4/2019 #24 Florida 2 Ida Jarlskog/Tsveta Dimitrova Lost 3-6/Anastasia Rychagova
5/10/201 at #3 Stanford Cardinal 2 Emily Arbuthnott/Michaela Gordon (29/-) Lost 2-6/Anastasia Rychagova
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